BN o8 T

soor 10T mee 80

{69

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agreement is being
executed on this ,f  day of December, 1986, by and between Clayton-Bailey
Properties Partnership (the ngorrower”™) and First Commercial Bank
("Lender™).

Preambl e

Borrower and Lender are parties to a Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated June 11, 1986, (the "Mortgage"), pursuant to which Lender has
extended to Borrower a Loan in the principal amount of $775,000 (the
Loan"). The Loan is evidenced by Borrower's Proamissory Note dated as of
June 11, 1986 (the "Note"), as well as a Construction Loan Agreement dated
June 11, 1986 and is secured by certain real property, structures,
buildings, improvements, equipment, appurtenances and fixtures and other
equi pment, as more particularly described in the Mortgage. The Loan is
further secured by individual and collective guarantees of certain parties
as evidenced by a Guaranty dated June 11, 1986. The Nota, the
Construction Loan Agreeament, the Guaranty and all other documents and
instruments evidencing, securing, relating to or exccuted or delivered in
connection with the Loan, collectively, are being amended and revised by
separate agreement of even date herewith. Borrower and Lender now desire
to modify the Mortgage and Security Agreement as set forth hereln.

—— - o s b S . e

Now, therefore, in consideration of the premises, the mutual
agreements of the parties, and for other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
have agreed by separate agreement of even date herewlth that the Loan
shall be modified by increasing the amount to $870,000., To effectuate such
modification, the Mortgage and Security Agreement shall be amended as
follows:

ARTICLE I

Hnrtgagp and Security Agreement

The Mortgage shall be and is hereby smended as followa:

1.01 Amendment of Preamble. The second paragraph of Preamble to the
Mortgage shall be and is hereby smended by deleting therefrom
n$775,000" and adding thereto ®$870,000" in the first and third lines.

1.02 Effect on Other Provisions. Except as is expressly et forth
herein, the Mortgage and Securlty Agreement shall continue in full
force and effect in accordance with its terms.

_FO. 76 (1)

ot fose

th oo - F




JN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this
Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of

the date first set forth above.

PEANK:®™
ATTEST: FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK,
| natiggg}_ba association
v, j - o
Trod en”" \
T [ s LR

It N \ A

3 o N ‘Phij\il-

Address:

2000 Socuth Bridge Parkway
Birmingham, Alabama 35202-1T746

"TBEORROWER: "™

sook 109 mee 81

CLAYTON-BAILEY PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP,

WITNESS:
an Alabama general partnership

By its general partners:

ry:/phaytnn
/ M Neil Bailey /
/&L&/M A cs/a?mwl

Warren ey

Address:

2120 Aaron Road
Helena, Alabama 3508280

(2)




BOTK 109 PAGE 82

F.II;-‘IFN-L

L™

STATE OF ALABAMA

-t

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

], the undersigned, & Notary Public in and for gaid county in sald state,
hereby eertify that . A whose name as
= DENZ o RST COMMERCIA ANK, & national banking
association, siened to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me On this day that, being informed of the contents of the
within instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same
voluntarily on the day the same bears date for and as the act of said banking
association.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this /S %4—&3‘ of

g 2 C— , 1986,

[ NOTARIAL SEAL]
STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF SHELBY 5

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that Larry Clayton, whose name as general partner of Clayton-Bailey
Properties Partnership, an Alabama general partnership, is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of such instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the
day the same bears date. |

7K
ﬂ EWEN 1um.'n-.-:' my hand and official seal of office, this /3 ik
( Zﬂ;% o;l /7 2/
! - / LAt
otary Public

My Commission Expires:

day of

[ NOTARIAL SEAL]

(4)

|




11

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF SHELBY

™

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that Neil Balley, whose name as general partner of Clayton-Bailey
Properties Partnership, an Alabama general partnership, is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, deing

Informed of the contents of such instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the
day the same bears date,

ILEH under my hand and official seal of office, this S3 Tf’day of
g&%& y 1988,

7 ] :
[ NOTARIAL SEAL) ( Z};“.& q,r.- Q% ey,
otary Publie
<0 .-‘-“'\'\1 I"‘.f :, . -3
‘.;'3.;-‘:.,‘5* » f'f, My Commission Expires: Fo /957
fv w0 7 -y x SHELBY €0, L; 7 ’

ook 10T e 83

— -
E*: w ?‘ Mt ST%TEEH'T‘F?_T?_“??
L I NSTRURENT 3T TS ) pead Tax § ,
€, :;ﬁ“’ | 087 JAN -8 AWMz 4b o 2.Mie Tax fﬁf*’"
' STATE OF ALABAMA ) , 3. Recording FEE“LQ‘;'
A s, T _riimnesdion Bn 4 indexing Fee £
COUNTY OF SHELBY y  JUCGE CF FRCEATE TOTAL / 53 80

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in said state,
hereby certify that Warren Bailey, whose name as general partner of Clayton-Beailey
Properties Partnership, an Alabama general partnership, is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being

Informed of the contents of such instrument, he executed the same voluntarily on the
day the same bears date. |

, IVEN lw.:mlw:.-r my hand and official seal of office, this /ﬂ"?—]:'day of
ﬂgm‘,éz, 986, T

7

g .
~7 Lt

Notary Public

.-‘."h Fi "’49:" My’ Commission Expires: f: k’ﬂﬁﬂ: 5 Jc JGF 4
. :
“OTA AR |

s 5

[ NOTARIAL SEAL)

T

NS (5)




